
Colorado State CC Championships 
 

El Pomar Youth Sports Complex, Colorado Springs CO 
 

October 30, 2004 
 

3A Boys Varsity 
 
 
   1.   157 Tim Hilt             Sr The Classical Academy        16:11.8     1 
   2.    43 Daniel Villagomez    Sr Center HS                    16:26.6     2 
   3.    33 Todd Tolentino       Sr Brush HS                     16:32.9     3 
   4.    61 Kevin Rooney         Sr Denver Christian             16:33.8     4 
   5.    20 Steve Flint          Jr Bayfield HS                  16:34.8     5 
   6.   142 Joel Kienitz         Jr Rocky Ford HS                16:39.5     6 
   7.    37 Cameron Randall      Sr Buena Vista HS               16:45.5     7 
   8.    10 Noah Hoffman         So Aspen HS                     16:47.6     8 
   9.    58 Carlos Ruibal        Sr Del Norte HS                 16:49.5     9 
  10.    94 Ryan Peacock         Sr La Junta HS                  16:50.6    10 
  11.    50 Trevor Reed          Jr Colorado Springs Christi     16:52.9    11 
  12.   100 Alex Willis          Jr Lake County HS               16:55.3    12 
  13.   108 Matt Provencio       Jr Lutheran HS                  16:58.3    13 
  14.   117 Chris Bernal         Jr Middle Park HS               16:58.9    14 
  15.   160 Trevor Waliszewski   Fr The Classical Academy        17:03.2    15 
  16.   116 Tom Herter           SR Meeker HS                    17:03.9    16 
  17.    18 Collin Stewart       Jr Basalt HS                    17:04.3    17 
  18.    74 Thomas Gordon        Jr Faith Christian HS           17:09.5    18 
  19.    84 Garrett Marquardt    So Hotchkiss HS                 17:14.3    19 
  20.    73 Zach Chapman         Jr Faith Christian HS           17:15.1    20 
  21.   156 Robert Ditmer        Sr The Classical Academy        17:18.1    21 
  22.    38 Bryan Randall        Jr Buena Vista HS               17:20.8    22 
  23.   139 Andrew Adams         Sr Rocky Ford HS                17:21.8    23 
  24.   166 Riley Weber          So Valley HS                    17:22.5    24 
  25.   158 Wes Suchsland        So The Classical Academy        17:23.5    25 
  26.   137 Troy Macdonald       Jr Platte Canyon HS             17:28.0    26 
  27.   129 Branson Bartlett     So Peyton HS                    17:32.7    27 
  28.    51 Brandon Reed         Fr Colorado Springs Christi     17:34.7    28 
  29.   165 Craig Newkirk        Sr University HS                17:35.3    29 
  30.   153 Brendan Trimboli     So St. Marys HS                 17:38.2    30 
  31.    24 James Sundblom       Fr Bayfield HS                  17:38.6    31 
  32.    48 Geoff Dean           Jr Colorado Springs Christi     17:44.4    32 
  33.   149 Hawk Caldwell        Sr Salida HS                    17:45.1    33 
  34.    47 Luke Brohmer         So Colorado Springs Christi     17:45.5    34 
  35.    69 Mike Maugans         Jr Estes Park HS                17:45.9    35 
  36.    87 Nick Gacnik          Jr Jefferson Academy HS         17:50.3    36 
  37.    98 Marco Peinado        Jr Lake County HS               17:52.7    37 
  38.    56 Wade O'rourke        So Del Norte HS                 17:53.3    38 
  39.   143 Phillip Montoya      Sr Rocky Ford HS                17:55.4    39 
  40.   126 Otis Rand            Sr Pagosa Springs HS            17:56.0    40 
  41.    40 Irvi Gonzalez        Jr Center HS                    17:56.8    41 
  42.   111 Drew Dirkes          Sr Lyons HS                     17:57.2    42 
  43.    67 Keegan Specht        Sr Eaton HS                     17:58.6    43 
  44.    83 Colt Johnson         Jr Hotchkiss HS                 17:59.1    44 
  45.    53 Willy Coburn         Sr Crested Butte HS             18:01.0    45 
  46.    91 Adam Aragon          Sr La Junta HS                  18:01.7    46 
  47.    15 Duncan McDaniel      So Basalt HS                    18:02.9    47 
  48.   146 Logan Gogarty        So Rye HS                       18:03.3    48 
  49.    86 Kyle Balogh          Jr Jefferson Academy HS         18:03.7    49 
  50.    85 Alex Mitchem         Sr Hotchkiss HS                 18:05.5    50 



  51.    92 Eric Archuleta       So La Junta HS                  18:06.1    51 
  52.    96 Saul Aguilar         Sr Lake County HS               18:06.3    52 
  53.   101 Jim Anderson         Sr Lamar HS                     18:06.6    53 
  54.   106 Todd Geremoth        Jr Lutheran HS                  18:07.0    54 
  55.    90 David Shank          Sr Jefferson Academy HS         18:07.6    55 
  56.    44 Chris Villagomez     Fr Center HS                    18:10.4    56 
  57.    60 Kyle Poland          So Denver Christian             18:10.8    57 
  58.   127 Orion Sandoval       Jr Pagosa Springs HS            18:11.6    58 
  59.    52 Kyle Carpenter       So Creede HS                    18:12.1    59 
  60.   150 Miguel Diaz          Sr Sargent HS                   18:12.5    60 
  61.    77 Brad Titley          Jr Faith Christian HS           18:13.9    61 
  62.   161 Andy Eberhard        So University HS                18:14.5    62 
  63.   171 Josh Meier           Sr Yuma HS                      18:16.7    63 
  64.   159 Doug Volle           So The Classical Academy        18:17.2    64 
  65.    71 Jake Woodard         Sr Estes Park HS                18:18.0    65 
  66.    14 Barton Tofany        So Aspen HS                     18:18.6    66 
  67.   102 Humberto Calvillo    Sr Lamar HS                     18:19.5    67 
  68.   134 Jason Browning       So Platte Canyon HS             18:20.2    68 
  69.   130 Anthony Martinez     So Peyton HS                    18:21.0    69 
  70.    79 Dustin Mullen        So Gunnison HS                  18:21.5    70 
  71.   114 Matt Swink           Jr Lyons HS                     18:22.2    71 
  72.    78 Jonathon Thompson    Jr Grand Valley HS              18:22.7    72 
  73.   119 Guy Love             Sr Olathe HS                    18:23.2    73 
  74.   104 Gino Figlio          Sr Lamar HS                     18:24.3    74 
  75.    25 Tim Brown            Sr Bishop Machebeuf HS          18:26.6    75 
  76.    63 Kirk Smith           Jr Denver Christian             18:27.6    76 
  77.    19 Casey Weaver         Fr Basalt HS                    18:28.0    77 
  78.   141 David Garcia         Fr Rocky Ford HS                18:28.4    78 
  79.    49 Sam McKenzie         Sr Colorado Springs Christi     18:29.1    79 
  80.   133 Andy Stuckwisch      Sr Peyton HS                    18:30.4    80 
  81.   105 Shahn Monson         Sr Lamar HS                     18:31.6    81 
  82.   103 Johnny Carrillo      Sr Lamar HS                     18:31.8    82 
  83.   115 Tj Teague            Sr Lyons HS                     18:32.7    83 
  84.   112 Alex Fout            Jr Lyons HS                     18:33.9    84 
  85.    12 Jacob O'Connor       So Aspen HS                     18:34.3    85 
  86.   152 Alex Haase           So St. Marys HS                 18:36.2    86 
  87.   154 Stephen Van Gamplear Fr St. Marys HS                 18:36.8    87 
  88.   131 Matt Rowles          Sr Peyton HS                    18:37.2    88 
  89.    62 Phil Smith           Jr Denver Christian             18:37.6    89 
  90.    93 Joe Burrows          Sr La Junta HS                  18:38.6    90 
  91.   145 Aaron Berndt         So Rye HS                       18:38.9    91 
  92.    30 Timothy Bass         Sr Brush HS                     18:39.3    92 
  93.   121 Joe Love             So Olathe HS                    18:39.7    93 
  94.    64 Logan Guthrie        So Eaton HS                     18:40.2    94 
  95.    54 Edwin Cruz           Fr Del Norte HS                 18:40.9    95 
  96.    99 Oguer Peinado        Jr Lake County HS               18:42.3    96 
  97.   118 Daniel Valdez        Sr Monte Vista HS               18:42.8    97 
  98.    46 Jamie MacKillop      Sr Colorado Academy             18:44.1    98 
  99.    75 Jesse Johnson        So Faith Christian HS           18:44.5    99 
 100.    80 Jason Peterson       Jr Gunnison HS                  18:44.9   100 
 101.   135 Brandon Eckhardt     So Platte Canyon HS             18:45.3   101 
 102.    31 Omar Gomez           So Brush HS                     18:45.7   102 
 103.    89 Mike Paschall        Jr Jefferson Academy HS         18:46.2   103 
 104.    45 Greg Meldrum         Sr Clear Creek HS               18:46.6   104 
 105.   107 Victor Gonzalez      FR Lutheran HS                  18:47.2   105 
 106.    82 Cameron Cotten       Sr Hotchkiss HS                 18:47.6   106 
 107.    81 Nick Breitnauer      Sr Hotchkiss HS                 18:48.2   107 
 108.   169 Gersain Diaz         Fr Yuma HS                      18:49.3   108 
 109.   110 Catlin Van Eyzeren   JR Lutheran HS                  18:50.6   109 
 110.    22 Jake Krueger         So Bayfield HS                  18:51.0   110 
 111.    97 Robbie Deister       So Lake County HS               18:51.7   111 
 112.    32 Adam Goss            Fr Brush HS                     18:52.1   112 
 113.    59 Steve Shandro        SR Denver Christian             18:52.5   113 



 114.    26 Josh Cox             Sr Bishop Machebeuf HS          18:53.1   114 
 115.    65 Mike Louser          So Eaton HS                     18:53.6   115 
 116.    66 Colin Mort           Jr Eaton HS                     18:54.1   116 
 117.    95 Stuart Shepherd      Sr La Junta HS                  18:54.8   117 
 118.   144 Ethan Barbiere       Jr Rye HS                       18:56.0   118 
 119.    34 Travis Varelman      Sr Brush HS                     18:57.3   119 
 120.   122 Andrew Pratt         Jr Olathe HS                    18:57.8   120 
 121.   147 Stephen Hruby        Jr Rye HS                       18:58.9   121 
 122.   140 Austin Adams         Fr Rocky Ford HS                18:59.4   122 
 123.   164 Cody Hupp            So University HS                18:59.8   123 
 124.   120 Bob Love             So Olathe HS                    19:01.1   124 
 125.    70 Cameron Stark        So Estes Park HS                19:03.1   125 
 126.   162 Kaleb Greenwood      Fr University HS                19:04.2   126 
 127.    76 Evan Skelton         Jr Faith Christian HS           19:06.2   127 
 128.   113 Eric Kean            So Lyons HS                     19:06.8   128 
 129.   136 Max Gonzalez         Fr Platte Canyon HS             19:07.8   129 
 130.    29 Logan Roberts        Sr Bishop Machebeuf HS          19:09.0   130 
 131.    21 Kalen Gantt          Fr Bayfield HS                  19:10.9   131 
 132.    39 Micah Schnellinger   Sr Buena Vista HS               19:14.5   132 
 133.   125 Riley Lynch          So Pagosa Springs HS            19:15.1   133 
 134.   128 Isaiah Warren        Fr Pagosa Springs HS            19:18.1   134 
 135.    27 Daniel Halsig        Sr Bishop Machebeuf HS          19:18.4   135 
 136.    23 Joseph Reimers       So Bayfield HS                  19:18.9   136 
 137.   163 Kyle Greenwood       Fr University HS                19:20.5   137 
 138.    13 Joe Oppenheimer      Jr Aspen HS                     19:22.3   138 
 139.   148 Brandon Hruby        Fr Rye HS                       19:22.9   139 
 140.   155 Mike Wynarsky        Jr St. Marys HS                 19:28.5   140 
 141.    35 Clint Bockstiegel    So Buena Vista HS               19:32.0   141 
 142.   124 Paul Hostetter       Jr Pagosa Springs HS            19:34.3   142 
 143.   123 Josh Smith           Jr Olathe HS                    19:36.2   143 
 144.   170 Adam Hill            Fr Yuma HS                      19:37.7   144 
 145.   138 Nathan Smith         Fr Platte Canyon HS             19:38.0   145 
 146.   109 Jessee Smith         So Lutheran HS                  19:40.4   146 
 147.    55 Max Cruz             So Del Norte HS                 19:44.9   147 
 148.    41 Aucencion Najera     So Center HS                    19:45.6   148 
 149.    17 Jesse Regan          Sr Basalt HS                    19:52.1   149 
 150.    72 David Woolman        Jr Estes Park HS                19:57.0   150 
 151.   167 Andrew Algien        Fr Yuma HS                      20:02.7   151 
 152.    68 Nate Trowbridge      Jr Eaton HS                     20:03.4   152 
 153.   151 Adam ALdaz           So St. Marys HS                 20:08.6   153 
 154.    11 Nate Marrs           So Aspen HS                     20:09.4   154 
 155.    42 Matt Varoz           Jr Center HS                    20:10.2   155 
 156.    57 Adam Rue             Sr Del Norte HS                 20:12.6   156 
 157.    28 Mike Hensen          So Bishop Machebeuf HS          20:18.6   157 
 158.    16 Theodore Pulver      Jr Basalt HS                    20:19.1   158 
 159.   132 Travis Stanford      So Peyton HS                    20:31.6   159 
 160.    36 Jade Jauquet         So Buena Vista HS               21:05.9   160 
 161.    88 Nathan McNew         Jr Jefferson Academy HS         21:27.2   161 
 162.   168 Justin Coughlin      Fr Yuma HS                      21:44.2   162 
 



Team Results 
 
              1. The Classical Academy            1,  15,  21,  25 = 62 
              2. Colorado Springs Christian HS   11,  28,  32,  34 = 105 
              3. Rocky Ford HS                    6,  23,  39,  78 = 146 
           *  4. Lake County HS                  12,  37,  52,  96 = 197 
           *  5. La Junta HS                     10,  46,  51,  90 = 197 
              6. Faith Christian HS              18,  20,  61,  99 = 198 
              7. Hotchkiss HS                    19,  44,  50, 106 = 219 
              8. Denver Christian                 4,  57,  76,  89 = 226 
              9. Jefferson Academy HS            36,  49,  55, 103 = 243 
             10. Center HS                        2,  41,  56, 148 = 247 
             11. Peyton HS                       27,  69,  80,  88 = 264 
             12. Lamar HS                        53,  67,  74,  81 = 275 
             13. Bayfield HS                      5,  31, 110, 131 = 277 
             14. Lyons HS                        42,  71,  83,  84 = 280 
             15. Lutheran HS                     13,  54, 105, 109 = 281 
             16. Del Norte HS                     9,  38,  95, 147 = 289 
             17. Basalt HS                       17,  47,  77, 149 = 290 
             18. Aspen HS                         8,  66,  85, 138 = 297 
             19. Buena Vista HS                   7,  22, 132, 141 = 302 
             20. Brush HS                         3,  92, 102, 112 = 309 
             21. Platte Canyon HS                26,  68, 101, 129 = 324 
             22. University HS                   29,  62, 123, 126 = 340 
             23. St. Marys HS                    30,  86,  87, 140 = 343 
             24. Pagosa Springs HS               40,  58, 133, 134 = 365 
             25. Eaton HS                        43,  94, 115, 116 = 368 
             26. Estes Park HS                   35,  65, 125, 150 = 375 
             27. Rye HS                          48,  91, 118, 121 = 378 
             28. Olathe HS                       73,  93, 120, 124 = 410 
             29. Bishop Machebeuf HS             75, 114, 130, 135 = 454 
             30. Yuma HS                         63, 108, 144, 151 = 466 
 
 
NOTE: Teams marked with * have their overall place determined by runner 5 to break a tie 
score. 
 

Detailed Team Analysis 

The Classical Academy 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         1.  157 Tim Hilt                     16:11.8    1    00:00.0  ┐ 
        15.  160 Trevor Waliszewski           17:03.2   15    00:51.4  │ 
        21.  156 Robert Ditmer                17:18.1   21    01:06.3  │ 
        25.  158 Wes Suchsland                17:23.5   25    01:11.7  ┴─ Spread: 01:11.7 
        64.  159 Doug Volle                   18:17.2  (64)   02:05.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:07:56.6   62 



Colorado Springs Christian HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        11.   50 Trevor Reed                  16:52.9   11    00:41.1  ┐ 
        28.   51 Brandon Reed                 17:34.7   28    01:22.9  │ 
        32.   48 Geoff Dean                   17:44.4   32    01:32.6  │ 
        34.   47 Luke Brohmer                 17:45.5   34    01:33.7  ┴─ Spread: 00:52.6 
        79.   49 Sam McKenzie                 18:29.1  (79)   02:17.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:09:57.5  105 

Rocky Ford HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         6.  142 Joel Kienitz                 16:39.5    6    00:27.7  ┐ 
        23.  139 Andrew Adams                 17:21.8   23    01:10.0  │ 
        39.  143 Phillip Montoya              17:55.4   39    01:43.6  │ 
        78.  141 David Garcia                 18:28.4   78    02:16.6  ┴─ Spread: 01:48.9 
       122.  140 Austin Adams                 18:59.4 (122)   02:47.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:10:25.1  146 

Lake County HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        12.  100 Alex Willis                  16:55.3   12    00:43.5  ┐ 
        37.   98 Marco Peinado                17:52.7   37    01:40.9  │ 
        52.   96 Saul Aguilar                 18:06.3   52    01:54.5  │ 
        96.   99 Oguer Peinado                18:42.3   96    02:30.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:47.0 
       111.   97 Robbie Deister               18:51.7 (111)   02:39.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:11:36.6  197 

La Junta HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        10.   94 Ryan Peacock                 16:50.6   10    00:38.8  ┐ 
        46.   91 Adam Aragon                  18:01.7   46    01:49.9  │ 
        51.   92 Eric Archuleta               18:06.1   51    01:54.3  │ 
        90.   93 Joe Burrows                  18:38.6   90    02:26.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:48.0 
       117.   95 Stuart Shepherd              18:54.8 (117)   02:43.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:11:37.0  197 



Faith Christian HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        18.   74 Thomas Gordon                17:09.5   18    00:57.7  ┐ 
        20.   73 Zach Chapman                 17:15.1   20    01:03.3  │ 
        61.   77 Brad Titley                  18:13.9   61    02:02.1  │ 
        99.   75 Jesse Johnson                18:44.5   99    02:32.7  ┴─ Spread: 01:35.0 
       127.   76 Evan Skelton                 19:06.2 (127)   02:54.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:11:23.0  198 

Hotchkiss HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        19.   84 Garrett Marquardt            17:14.3   19    01:02.5  ┐ 
        44.   83 Colt Johnson                 17:59.1   44    01:47.3  │ 
        50.   85 Alex Mitchem                 18:05.5   50    01:53.7  │ 
       106.   82 Cameron Cotten               18:47.6  106    02:35.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:33.3 
       107.   81 Nick Breitnauer              18:48.2 (107)   02:36.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:12:06.5  219 

Denver Christian 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         4.   61 Kevin Rooney                 16:33.8    4    00:22.0  ┐ 
        57.   60 Kyle Poland                  18:10.8   57    01:59.0  │ 
        76.   63 Kirk Smith                   18:27.6   76    02:15.8  │ 
        89.   62 Phil Smith                   18:37.6   89    02:25.8  ┴─ Spread: 02:03.8 
       113.   59 Steve Shandro                18:52.5 (113)   02:40.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:11:49.8  226 

Jefferson Academy HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        36.   87 Nick Gacnik                  17:50.3   36    01:38.5  ┐ 
        49.   86 Kyle Balogh                  18:03.7   49    01:51.9  │ 
        55.   90 David Shank                  18:07.6   55    01:55.8  │ 
       103.   89 Mike Paschall                18:46.2  103    02:34.4  ┴─ Spread: 00:55.9 
       161.   88 Nathan McNew                 21:27.2 (161)   05:15.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:12:47.8  243 



Center HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         2.   43 Daniel Villagomez            16:26.6    2    00:14.8  ┐ 
        41.   40 Irvi Gonzalez                17:56.8   41    01:45.0  │ 
        56.   44 Chris Villagomez             18:10.4   56    01:58.6  │ 
       148.   41 Aucencion Najera             19:45.6  148    03:33.8  ┴─ Spread: 03:19.0 
       155.   42 Matt Varoz                   20:10.2 (155)   03:58.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:12:19.4  247 

Peyton HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        27.  129 Branson Bartlett             17:32.7   27    01:20.9  ┐ 
        69.  130 Anthony Martinez             18:21.0   69    02:09.2  │ 
        80.  133 Andy Stuckwisch              18:30.4   80    02:18.6  │ 
        88.  131 Matt Rowles                  18:37.2   88    02:25.4  ┴─ Spread: 01:04.5 
       159.  132 Travis Stanford              20:31.6 (159)   04:19.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:01.3  264 

Lamar HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        53.  101 Jim Anderson                 18:06.6   53    01:54.8  ┐ 
        67.  102 Humberto Calvillo            18:19.5   67    02:07.7  │ 
        74.  104 Gino Figlio                  18:24.3   74    02:12.5  │ 
        81.  105 Shahn Monson                 18:31.6   81    02:19.8  ┴─ Spread: 00:25.0 
        82.  103 Johnny Carrillo              18:31.8  (82)   02:20.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:22.0  275 

Bayfield HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         5.   20 Steve Flint                  16:34.8    5    00:23.0  ┐ 
        31.   24 James Sundblom               17:38.6   31    01:26.8  │ 
       110.   22 Jake Krueger                 18:51.0  110    02:39.2  │ 
       131.   21 Kalen Gantt                  19:10.9  131    02:59.1  ┴─ Spread: 02:36.1 
       136.   23 Joseph Reimers               19:18.9 (136)   03:07.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:12:15.3  277 



Lyons HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        42.  111 Drew Dirkes                  17:57.2   42    01:45.4  ┐ 
        71.  114 Matt Swink                   18:22.2   71    02:10.4  │ 
        83.  115 Tj Teague                    18:32.7   83    02:20.9  │ 
        84.  112 Alex Fout                    18:33.9   84    02:22.1  ┴─ Spread: 00:36.7 
       128.  113 Eric Kean                    19:06.8 (128)   02:55.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:26.0  280 

Lutheran HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        13.  108 Matt Provencio               16:58.3   13    00:46.5  ┐ 
        54.  106 Todd Geremoth                18:07.0   54    01:55.2  │ 
       105.  107 Victor Gonzalez              18:47.2  105    02:35.4  │ 
       109.  110 Catlin Van Eyzeren           18:50.6  109    02:38.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:52.3 
       146.  109 Jessee Smith                 19:40.4 (146)   03:28.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:12:43.1  281 

Del Norte HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         9.   58 Carlos Ruibal                16:49.5    9    00:37.7  ┐ 
        38.   56 Wade O'rourke                17:53.3   38    01:41.5  │ 
        95.   54 Edwin Cruz                   18:40.9   95    02:29.1  │ 
       147.   55 Max Cruz                     19:44.9  147    03:33.1  ┴─ Spread: 02:55.4 
       156.   57 Adam Rue                     20:12.6 (156)   04:00.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:08.6  289 

Basalt HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        17.   18 Collin Stewart               17:04.3   17    00:52.5  ┐ 
        47.   15 Duncan McDaniel              18:02.9   47    01:51.1  │ 
        77.   19 Casey Weaver                 18:28.0   77    02:16.2  │ 
       149.   17 Jesse Regan                  19:52.1  149    03:40.3  ┴─ Spread: 02:47.8 
       158.   16 Theodore Pulver              20:19.1 (158)   04:07.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:27.3  290 



Aspen HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         8.   10 Noah Hoffman                 16:47.6    8    00:35.8  ┐ 
        66.   14 Barton Tofany                18:18.6   66    02:06.8  │ 
        85.   12 Jacob O'Connor               18:34.3   85    02:22.5  │ 
       138.   13 Joe Oppenheimer              19:22.3  138    03:10.5  ┴─ Spread: 02:34.7 
       154.   11 Nate Marrs                   20:09.4 (154)   03:57.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:02.8  297 

Buena Vista HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         7.   37 Cameron Randall              16:45.5    7    00:33.7  ┐ 
        22.   38 Bryan Randall                17:20.8   22    01:09.0  │ 
       132.   39 Micah Schnellinger           19:14.5  132    03:02.7  │ 
       141.   35 Clint Bockstiegel            19:32.0  141    03:20.2  ┴─ Spread: 02:46.5 
       160.   36 Jade Jauquet                 21:05.9 (160)   04:54.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:12:52.8  302 

Brush HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         3.   33 Todd Tolentino               16:32.9    3    00:21.1  ┐ 
        92.   30 Timothy Bass                 18:39.3   92    02:27.5  │ 
       102.   31 Omar Gomez                   18:45.7  102    02:33.9  │ 
       112.   32 Adam Goss                    18:52.1  112    02:40.3  ┴─ Spread: 02:19.2 
       119.   34 Travis Varelman              18:57.3 (119)   02:45.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:12:50.0  309 

Platte Canyon HS  
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        26.  137 Troy Macdonald               17:28.0   26    01:16.2  ┐ 
        68.  134 Jason Browning               18:20.2   68    02:08.4  │ 
       101.  135 Brandon Eckhardt             18:45.3  101    02:33.5  │ 
       129.  136 Max Gonzalez                 19:07.8  129    02:56.0  ┴─ Spread: 01:39.8 
       145.  138 Nathan Smith                 19:38.0 (145)   03:26.2    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:41.3  324 



University HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        29.  165 Craig Newkirk                17:35.3   29    01:23.5  ┐ 
        62.  161 Andy Eberhard                18:14.5   62    02:02.7  │ 
       123.  164 Cody Hupp                    18:59.8  123    02:48.0  │ 
       126.  162 Kaleb Greenwood              19:04.2  126    02:52.4  ┴─ Spread: 01:28.9 
       137.  163 Kyle Greenwood               19:20.5 (137)   03:08.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:13:53.8  340 

St. Marys HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        30.  153 Brendan Trimboli             17:38.2   30    01:26.4  ┐ 
        86.  152 Alex Haase                   18:36.2   86    02:24.4  │ 
        87.  154 Stephen Van Gampleare        18:36.8   87    02:25.0  │ 
       140.  155 Mike Wynarsky                19:28.5  140    03:16.7  ┴─ Spread: 01:50.3 
       153.  151 Adam ALdaz                   20:08.6 (153)   03:56.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:14:19.7  343 

Pagosa Springs HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        40.  126 Otis Rand                    17:56.0   40    01:44.2  ┐ 
        58.  127 Orion Sandoval               18:11.6   58    01:59.8  │ 
       133.  125 Riley Lynch                  19:15.1  133    03:03.3  │ 
       134.  128 Isaiah Warren                19:18.1  134    03:06.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:22.1 
       142.  124 Paul Hostetter               19:34.3 (142)   03:22.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:14:40.8  365 

Eaton HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        43.   67 Keegan Specht                17:58.6   43    01:46.8  ┐ 
        94.   64 Logan Guthrie                18:40.2   94    02:28.4  │ 
       115.   65 Mike Louser                  18:53.6  115    02:41.8  │ 
       116.   66 Colin Mort                   18:54.1  116    02:42.3  ┴─ Spread: 00:55.5 
       152.   68 Nate Trowbridge              20:03.4 (152)   03:51.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:14:26.5  368 



Estes Park HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        35.   69 Mike Maugans                 17:45.9   35    01:34.1  ┐ 
        65.   71 Jake Woodard                 18:18.0   65    02:06.2  │ 
       125.   70 Cameron Stark                19:03.1  125    02:51.3  │ 
       150.   72 David Woolman                19:57.0  150    03:45.2  ┴─ Spread: 02:11.1 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:15:04.0  375 

Rye HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        48.  146 Logan Gogarty                18:03.3   48    01:51.5  ┐ 
        91.  145 Aaron Berndt                 18:38.9   91    02:27.1  │ 
       118.  144 Ethan Barbiere               18:56.0  118    02:44.2  │ 
       121.  147 Stephen Hruby                18:58.9  121    02:47.1  ┴─ Spread: 00:55.6 
       139.  148 Brandon Hruby                19:22.9 (139)   03:11.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:14:37.1  378 

Olathe HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        73.  119 Guy Love                     18:23.2   73    02:11.4  ┐ 
        93.  121 Joe Love                     18:39.7   93    02:27.9  │ 
       120.  122 Andrew Pratt                 18:57.8  120    02:46.0  │ 
       124.  120 Bob Love                     19:01.1  124    02:49.3  ┴─ Spread: 00:37.9 
       143.  123 Josh Smith                   19:36.2 (143)   03:24.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:15:01.8  410 

Bishop Machebeuf HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        75.   25 Tim Brown                    18:26.6   75    02:14.8  ┐ 
       114.   26 Josh Cox                     18:53.1  114    02:41.3  │ 
       130.   29 Logan Roberts                19:09.0  130    02:57.2  │ 
       135.   27 Daniel Halsig                19:18.4  135    03:06.6  ┴─ Spread: 00:51.8 
       157.   28 Mike Hensen                  20:18.6 (157)   04:06.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:15:47.1  454 

Yuma HS 
 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        63.  171 Josh Meier                   18:16.7   63    02:04.9  ┐ 
       108.  169 Gersain Diaz                 18:49.3  108    02:37.5  │ 
       144.  170 Adam Hill                    19:37.7  144    03:25.9  │ 
       151.  167 Andrew Algien                20:02.7  151    03:50.9  ┴─ Spread: 01:46.0 
       162.  168 Justin Coughlin              21:44.2 (162)   05:32.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:16:46.4  466 



 
 


